MyfriendNet Co., Ltd.  ￦   84,872 ￦   - ￦   21,218  ￦   63,654
Interesting Creative Co., Ltd.   - 474,296 474,296   -
Daekyo EOL Co., Ltd.   - 362,443 36,244  326,199

  ￦   84,872 ￦  836,739 ￦   531,758  ￦   389,853

Differences between the initial purchase price and the Company’s initial proportionate ownership
of the net book value of the investee are amortized within five years using straight-line method.

Daekyo Co., Ltd.
Notes to Financial Statements
December 31, 2003 and 2002

 25

As of December 31, 2003 and 2002, elimination of unrealized gains or losses relating to valuation
of equity method investments are as follows:

(In thousands of Korean Won) 2003 2002

Daekyo America, Inc. ￦   - ￦   16,325
Daekyo Canada, Inc. 11,277 16,989
Daekyo Japan Co., Ltd. 4,466 4,789
Beijing Daekyo Co., Ltd. 6,372 -
 ￦   22,115 ￦   38,103

Details of unaudited financial statements used in application of equity method of accounting are as
follows:

  2003

(In thousands of Korean Won)  Closing date

Reason for using

unaudited financial

statements

Net assets

before

adjustment Adjustment

Net assets

after

adjustment

Daekyo Canada Inc.  Aug. 31, 2003 Foreign subsidiary(*) ￦   121,914 ￦  (14,354) ￦   107,560

Daekyo Japan Co., Ltd.  Sept. 30, 2003 Foreign subsidiary(*) 223,513  - 223,513

Daekyo America, Inc.  Dec. 31, 2003 No statutory audit 1,446,130  - 1,446,130

Daekyo Hongkong Co., Ltd.  Dec. 31, 2003 No statutory audit 938,189  - 938,189

Beijing Daekyo Co., Ltd.  Dec. 31, 2003 No statutory audit 349,534  - 349,534

Yanbain Daekyo Co., Ltd.  Dec. 31, 2003 No statutory audit 78,841  - 78,841

Corein Consulting Co., Ltd.  Dec. 31, 2003 No statutory audit 1,136,860  - 1,136,860

Eduvision Co., Ltd.  Dec. 31, 2003 No statutory audit 413,361  - 413,361

E&S Co., Ltd.  Dec. 31, 2003 No statutory audit 820,683  - 820,683

MyfriendNet Co., Ltd.  Dec. 31, 2003 No statutory audit 323,485  - 323,485

Daekyo EOL Co., Ltd.  Dec. 31, 2003 No statutory audit (7,434)  - (7,434)

   ￦  5,845,076 ￦  (14,354) ￦  5,830,722

Daekyo Co., Ltd.
Notes to Financial Statements
December 31, 2003 and 2002

 26

  2002

(In thousands of Korean Won)  Closing date

Reason for using

unaudited financial

statements

Net assets

before

adjustment  Adjustment

Net assets

after

adjustment

Daekyo Canada Inc.  Aug. 31, 2003 Foreign subsidiary(*) ￦   104,056  ￦  (15,500) ￦   88,556

Daekyo Japan Co., Ltd.  Sept. 30, 2003 Foreign subsidiary(*) 228,234   - 228,234

Daekyo America, Inc.  Dec. 31, 2003 No statutory audit 1,449,092   - 1,449,092

Daekyo Hongkong Co., Ltd.  Dec. 31, 2003 No statutory audit 481,160   - 481,160

Beijing Daekyo Co., Ltd.  Dec. 31, 2003 No statutory audit 191,017   - 191,017

Corein Consulting Co., Ltd.  Dec. 31, 2003 No statutory audit 995,266   - 995,266

Eduvision Co., Ltd.  Dec. 31, 2003 No statutory audit 500,118  (6,767) 493,351

E&S Co., Ltd.  Dec. 31, 2003 No statutory audit 743,776  (33,403) 710,373

Interesting Creative Co., Ltd.  Dec. 31, 2003 No statutory audit 502,939  (909,520) (406,581)

   ￦  5,195,658  ￦ (965,190) ￦ 4,230,468

(*) Fiscal year-end of above two companies is different from the Company’s.  However, the effect

of the difference was considered immaterial.  Therefore, the most recently available financial
statements were used in application of equity method of accounting.

As of December 31, 2003, the Company stopped applying the equity method of accounting for
investment in Interesting Creative Co., Ltd. and Daekyo EOL Co., Ltd. because the Company’s
share of accumulated losses of these companies exceeded the costs of the investments.  As of
December 31, 2003 interesting Creative Co., Ltd. is not in operation and the Company’s share of